
DISTRICT COURT JUDGES 

 

Honorable Pell C. Cooper      1999- 

Honorable William C. Farris (Chief)     2001- 

Honorable Anthony W. Brown     2009- 

Honorable Wayne S. Boyette      2014- 

Honorable Elizabeth D. Freshwater-Smith    2016- 

Honorable Joseph E. Brown, III     2019- 

Honorable William R. Solomon     2021- 

 

JUDGES PREVIOUSLY SERVING 

 

Honorable J. Phil Carlton (Chief)     1968- 1977 

Honorable Allen W. Harrell      1968- 1992 

Honorable Tom H. Matthews      1968- 1980 

Honorable Ben H. Neville      1968- 1980 

Honorable George M. Britt (Chief)     1977- 1996 

Honorable Albert S. Thomas (Chief)     1980- 2001 

Honorable James E. Ezzell, Jr.     1980- 1983 

Honorable Quentin T. Sumner     1983- 1990  

Honorable Sarah P. Bailey      1988- 2000 

Honorable Joseph John Harper, Jr.     1990- 2014 

Honorable M. Alexander Biggs     1991- 1999 

Honorable John L. Whitley (Chief)     1992- 2005 

Honorable Robert A. Evans      1999- 2009 

Honorable William G. Stewart     2000- 2016 

Honorable John J. Covolo      2006-2019 

Honorable John M. Britt      1996- 2020 
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COMMUNICATION INFORMATION 

William C. Farris 

P. O. Box 999 

Wilson, NC  27894 

Email - william.c.farris@nccourts.org 

(252) 206-3012 Fax (252) 206-3013 Cell (252) 292-1333 

 

Pell C. Cooper 

Post Office Box 759 

Nashville, NC  27856 

Email – pell.c.cooper@nccourts.org 

(252) 220-3000 Fax- (252) 220-3001 

 

Anthony W. Brown 

Post Office Box 759 

Nashville, NC  27856 

Email – anthony.w.brown@nccourts.org 

(252) 220-3000 Fax (252) 220-3001 

 

Wayne S. Boyette 

P. O. Box 1238 

Tarboro, NC  27886 

Email – wayne.s.boyette@nccourts.org 

(252) 824-3276 Fax (252) 824-3206 

 

Elizabeth D. Freshwater-Smith 

P. O. Box 999 

Wilson, NC  27894 

Email – beth.freshwater-smith@nccourts.org  

(252) 206-3012 Fax (252) 206-3013 Cell (252) 236-7770 

 

Joseph E. Brown, III 

P.O. Box 999 

Wilson, NC 27894 

Email – joseph.brown@nccourts.org  

(252) 206-3012 Fax (252) 206-3013  

 

William R. Solomon, Jr. 

P.O. Box 1265 

Rocky Mount, NC 27802 

Email -william.r.solomon@nccourts.org  

(252) 824-3275 Fax (252) 824-3206 

 

JUDICIAL ASSISTANT 
 

Victoria Stewart   

P. O. Box 999 

Wilson, NC  27894 

Email – victoria.r.stewart@nccourts.org 

(252) 206-3012 Fax (252) 206-3013 
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